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Very high performance synthetic hydraulic fluid with lubricating properties.

Bardahl HF-S is particularly suitable for hydraulic power steering systems, hydro-pneumatic
suspensions, traction control systems, hydraulic for convertible roofs, centralized locking, etc.
Do not use in transmissions. Do not use when a mineral fluid such as LHMPlus (fluorescent

green color) is recommended.

This product offers the following performance level:

DIN 51 524 Part 3

ISO 7308

FORD M2C204-A

CHRYSLER MS-11655B

MAN M 3289

MERCEDES-BENZ 345.0

PSA S71-2710

ZF TE-ML-02K (ZF000832)

VW TL-52.146 (G 002 000)
BENTLEY INV8622564F

BMW 8122 9 407758/ 8211 1 468041/ 8329 0 429576
FENDT X 902 011 622

OPEL B 040 0070 (Part N° 90 544 116)
PORSCHE 000 043 203 33

SAAB 3032 380

VOLVO 1161529
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v Very high viscosity index for an excellent stability.
v/ Very low pour point.
v Very good anti-oxidation protection.

Density at 20°C Kg/m?
Viscosity 40°C mm2/s
Viscosity 100°C mm2/s
Viscosity at -40°C mm2/s
Viscosity index

Flash point COC, °C °C
Pour point, °C °
Colour
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0,825

18,7
6
1100
313
160
-57

Dark green

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes may occur
without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

Handling : any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are

gathered in the Safety Data Sheet.

Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

Storage : it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its
original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.
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