

HF-S

## DESCRIPTION

Very high performance synthetic hydraulic fluid with lubricating properties.

# **APPLICATION**

**Bardahl HF-S** is particularly suitable for hydraulic power steering systems, hydro-pneumatic suspensions, traction control systems, hydraulic for convertible roofs, centralized locking, etc. Do not use in transmissions. Do not use when a mineral fluid such as LHMPlus (fluorescent green color) is recommended.

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

This product offers the following performance level:

DIN	51 524 Part 3	
ISO	7308	
FORD	M2C204-A	
CHRYSLER	MS-11655B	
MAN	M 3289	
MERCEDES-BENZ	345.0	
PSA	S71-2710	
ZF	TE-ML-02K (ZF000832)	
VW	TL-52.146 (G 002 000)	
BENTLEY	JNV8622564F	
BMW	8122 9 407758/ 8211 1 468041/ 8329 0 429576	
FENDT	X 902 011 622	
OPEL	B 040 0070 (Part N° 90 544 116)	
PORSCHE	000 043 203 33	
SAAB	3032 380	
VOLVO	1161529	



SADAPS BARDAHL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS Rue du Mont des Carliers, 3 ZI TOURNAI Ouest, 2 T: (+32) (0) 69 59 03 60



### **PROPERTIES**

- $\checkmark~$  Very high viscosity index for an excellent stability.
- $\checkmark$  Very low pour point.
- $\checkmark$  Very good anti-oxidation protection.

# **TECHNICAL DATA**

Density at 20°C	Kg/m³	0,825
Viscosity 40°C	mm2/s	18,7
Viscosity 100°C	mm2/s	6
Viscosity at -40°C	mm2/s	1100
Viscosity index		313
Flash point COC, °C	°C	160
Pour point, °C	°C	-57
Colour		Dark green

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes may occur without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

#### RECOMMENDATIONS

<u>Handling</u> : any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are gathered in the Safety Data Sheet.

Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

<u>Storage</u> : it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.

### **REFERENCES & AVAILABILITIES**

36981 12 x 1 L



SADAPS BARDAHL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS Rue du Mont des Carliers, 3 ZI TOURNAI Ouest, 2 T: (+32) (0) 69 59 03 60

www.bardahl.fr www.bardahloils.com